THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/115—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	12446	39.02.115	Reflectorised P.V.C. fabric, for use in the manufacture of safety garments NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.119, or at the rates of	35*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25*	
H.O.	12380	90.28.001	duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15 Bin level indicators FTC-730, for use in remodelling an existing flour mill NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Pac Free* Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	••
H.O.	12378	90.28.001	One continuous colour measuring unit, for use in remodelling an existing flour mill NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	
H.O.	12379	90.28.001	Yield calculator, MYAB, for use in remodelling an existing flour mill NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free* ower rate of the Minister by case direct	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of John Edward Johnson of 1013 Cameron Road, Tauranga, freezing worker was adjudged bankrupt on 6 July 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at Tauranga Courthouse, Tauranga, on Friday, 24 July 1981, at 10 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of Eru Rikirangi of 43 Cambridge Road, Tauranga, was adjudged bankrupt on 23 June 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at Tauranga Courthouse, Tauranga, on Friday, 24 July 1981, at 10 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of Kevin Leonard Nisbet, Welcome Bay Road, R.D. 5, Tauranga, building and painting contractor, who was adjudged bankrupt on 16 June 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at the Tauranga District Court, Cameron Road, Tauranga, on Wednesday, 29 July 1981, at 11 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Adjudication and of First Meeting In the matter of PAUL ROBERT KEMP, a bankrupt. Notice is hereby given that Paul Robert Kemp of R.D. 2, shearer, was on 24 June 1981, adjudged bankrupt.

Notice of the first meeting of creditors will be given later. All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible after the date of adjudication and if possible before the first meeting of creditors

Dated this 24th day of June 1981.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Whangarei.

In Bankruptcy

FRED WYSTAN THOMAS of 32 Jellicoe Avenue, Panmure, and Thomas Road, East Tamaki, carrier and contractor, was adjudicated bankrupt on 24 June 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland, on Friday, 17 July 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

In Bankruptcy

DAVID KEITH ROBOTTOM, formerly of 431 Main Road, Orewa, now of 260 Main Road, Orewa, plastering contractor, was adjudicated bankrupt on 1 July 1981. Creditors meeting will be held at my office, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland, on Thursday, 23 July 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.